Molybdenum (tonnes) 410   458   379   837   864   -3% -8% -17%

Iron ore
Iron ore ('000 tonnes) 42,190   48,953   48,867   97,820   81,962   19% 16% 0%

Coal
Metallurgical coal ('000 tonnes) 8,888   10,185   11,540   21,725   17,826   22% 30% 13%
Energy coal ('000 tonnes) 18,738   19,639   17,767   37,406   37,882   -1% -5% -10%

Aluminium, Manganese and Nickel
Alumina ('000 tonnes) 1,232   1,251   1,352   2,603   2,402   8% 10% 8%
Aluminium ('000 tonnes) 297   310   302   612   566   8% 2% -3%
Manganese ore ('000 tonnes) 2,117   2,046   2,200   4,246   4,263   0% 4% 8%
Manganese alloy ('000 tonnes) 153   137   166   303   283   7% 8% 21%
Nickel ('000 tonnes) 34.7   40.4   37.8   78.2   71.7   9% 9% -6%

Throughout this report figures in italics indicate that this figure has been adjusted since it was previously reported.

% CHANGE

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
BHP Billiton operational review for the half year ended 31 December 2013 13

BHP BILLITON ATTRIBUTABLE PRODUCTION

YEAR TO DATE
BHP Billiton DEC MAR JUN SEP DEC DEC DEC

interest 2012 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2012

Petroleum
Production

Crude oil and condensate ('000 bbl) 19,228   16,689   18,559   20,421   19,202   39,623   37,264
Natural gas (bcf) 219.66   207.27   214.49   219.66   202.65   422.31   452.51
NGL ('000 boe) (a) 4,064   4,182   4,882   5,632   4,771   10,403   8,475
Total petroleum products (million boe) 59.9   55.4   59.2   62.7   57.7   120.4   121.2

Copper (b)

Copper
Payable metal in concentrate ('000 tonnes)

Escondida (c) 57.5% 209.9   222.6   223.0   205.1   208.0   413.1   385.9
Antamina 33.8% 39.6   25.2   34.7   41.9   42.4   84.3   79.8
Pinto Valley 100% 0.5   5.3   10.8   10.9   1.6   12.5   0.5
Total 250.0   253.1   268.5   257.9   252.0   509.9   466.2

Cathode ('000 tonnes)
Escondida (c) 57.5% 71.0   75.3   79.3   73.2   77.5   150.7   143.3
Pampa Norte (d) 100% 58.8   56.4   64.7   43.5   59.4   102.9   111.5
Pinto Valley 100% 1.2   1.2   1.3   0.8   0.1   0.9   2.4
Olympic Dam 100% 33.6   47.7   47.9   27.9   50.9   78.8   70.6
Total 164.6   180.6   193.2   145.4   187.9   333.3   327.8
Total Copper 414.6   433.7   461.7   403.3   439.9   843.2   794.0

Lead
Payable metal in concentrate (tonnes)

Cannington 100% 45,937   48,899   66,666   46,287   47,259   93,546   97,860
Antamina 33.8% 198   181   368   158   580   738   458
Total 46,135   49,080   67,034   46,445   47,839   94,284   98,318

Zinc
Payable metal in concentrate (tonnes)

Cannington 100% 13,622   11,045   20,206   16,033   16,123   32,156   25,030
Antamina 33.8% 12,587   19,148   25,675   12,522   16,732   29,254   27,101
Total 26,209   30,193   45,881   28,555   32,855   61,410   52,131

Gold
Payable metal in concentrate (ounces)

Escondida (c) 57.5% 18,359   18,626   17,593   17,347   19,384   36,731   35,310
Olympic Dam (refined gold) 100% 24,215   27,531   38,477   27,649   26,271   53,920   47,232
Pinto Valley 100% -   -   -   49   -   49   -
Total 42,574   46,157   56,070   45,045   45,655   90,700   82,542

Silver
Payable metal in concentrate ('000 ounces)

Escondida (c) 57.5% 696   743   890   891   982   1,873   1,327
Antamina 33.8% 934   802   1,297   1,205   1,350   2,555   1,853
Cannington 100% 6,949   7,323   9,101   6,361   6,306   12,667   14,638
Olympic Dam (refined silver) 100% 193   214   266   190   212   402   400
Pinto Valley 100% -   11   48   41   -   41   -
Total 8,772   9,093   11,602   8,688   8,850   17,538   18,218

Uranium oxide concentrate
Payable metal in concentrate (tonnes)

Olympic Dam 100% 1,005   926   1,105   970   1,008   1,978   2,035
Total 1,005   926   1,105   970   1,008   1,978   2,035

Molybdenum
Payable metal in concentrate (tonnes)

Antamina 33.8% 410   321   376   458   379   837   864
Total 410   321   376   458   379   837   864

Refer footnotes on page 16.

QUARTER ENDED

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
BHP Billiton operational review for the half year ended 31 December 2013 14

BHP BILLITON ATTRIBUTABLE PRODUCTION

YEAR TO DATE
BHP Billiton DEC MAR JUN SEP DEC DEC DEC

interest 2012 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2012

QUARTER ENDED

Iron Ore
Production ('000 tonnes) (e)

Newman (f) 85% 12,809   13,028   15,408   15,362   14,186   29,548   24,561
Goldsworthy Joint Venture 85% 378   296   -   202   428   630   810
Area C Joint Venture 85% 10,245   10,983   12,552   11,814   11,383   23,197   21,182
Yandi Joint Venture 85% 15,954   13,302   17,027   18,146   17,135   35,281   29,725
Jimblebar (g) 85% -   -   -   700   2,894   3,594   -
Samarco 50% 2,804   2,596   2,702   2,729   2,841   5,570   5,684
Total 42,190   40,205   47,689   48,953   48,867   97,820   81,962

Coal
Metallurgical coal
Production ('000 tonnes) (h)

BMA 50% 5,440   5,327   6,696   6,705   7,494   14,199   10,622
BHP Mitsui Coal (i) 80% 1,589   1,862   1,846   2,057   2,114   4,171   3,355
Illawarra 100% 1,859   1,777   2,316   1,423   1,932   3,355   3,849
Total 8,888   8,966   10,858   10,185   11,540   21,725   17,826

Energy coal
Production ('000 tonnes)

South Africa (j) 90% 7,969   7,302   7,902   7,937   7,036   14,973   16,423
USA 100% 3,280   3,351   2,752   3,145   2,896   6,041   6,688
Australia 100% 4,827   3,837   4,893   5,372   4,544   9,916   9,280
Colombia 33.3% 2,662   1,512   3,014   3,185   3,291   6,476   5,491
Total 18,738   16,002   18,561   19,639   17,767   37,406   37,882

Aluminium, Manganese and Nickel
Alumina
Saleable production ('000 tonnes)

Worsley 86% 944   911   961   946   1,024   1,970   1,803
Alumar 36% 288   302   304   305   328   633   599
Total 1,232   1,213   1,265   1,251   1,352   2,603   2,402

Aluminium
Production ('000 tonnes)

Hillside 100% 167   178   181   184   183   367   306
Bayside 100% 24   24   24   24   24   48   48
Alumar 40% 39   37   39   35   28   63   78
Mozal 47.1% 67   64   66   67   67   134   134
Total 297   303   310   310   302   612   566

Manganese ores
Saleable production ('000 tonnes)

South Africa (k) 44.4% 834   859   939   864   944   1,808   1,692
Australia (k) 60% 1,283   1,149   1,307   1,182   1,256   2,438   2,571
Total 2,117   2,008   2,246   2,046   2,200   4,246   4,263

Manganese alloys
Saleable production ('000 tonnes)

South Africa (k) (l) 60% 91   86   104   86   94   180   184
Australia (k) 60% 62   57   78   51   72   123   99
Total 153   143   182   137   166   303   283

Nickel
Saleable production ('000 tonnes)

Cerro Matoso 99.9% 12.4   12.3   12.8   12.0   12.3   24.3   25.7
Nickel West 100% 22.3   29.8   27.5   28.4   25.5   53.9   46.0
Total 34.7   42.1   40.3   40.4   37.8   78.2   71.7

Refer footnotes on page 16.

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
BHP Billiton operational review for the half year ended 31 December 2013 15

BHP BILLITON ATTRIBUTABLE PRODUCTION

(a) LPG and ethane are reported as Natural Gas Liquid (NGL). Product-specific conversions are made and NGL is reported in barrels
of oil equivalent (boe).

(b) Metal production is reported on the basis of payable metal.
(c) Shown on 100% basis following the application of the new IFRS 10 which came into effect from 1 July 2013. BHP Billiton interest in